Borough of Spring Lake
County of Monmouth

R-17-120

RESOLUTION — APPROVAL OF BILLS —JUNE 13, 2017

WHEREAS, the Borough of Spring Lake received certain claims against it by way of vouchers
received during the period ending June 13, 2017, and '

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Committee has reviewed said claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough' Council of the Borough of
Spring Lake, County of Monmauth, that the following claims be certified by the Chief Financial

Officer for approval and payment.

CURRENT FUND (1)
GRANT FUND (2)

WATER/SEWER OPERATING (9)
SPRING LAKE TRUST (15)

MT LAUREL TRUST (16)

RECREATION (25)

BEACH OPERATING (81)

POOL OPERATING (91)
TOTAL

AALDIA

RogBIN KIRK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

SUMMARY

500,232.01
177,500.00
33,128.72
2,500.00
1,890.00
1,635.82
127,526.80
22,183.77
$866,597.12

o

“MAYOR JENNIFER NAUGHTON

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting held on June 13, 2017.

DINA M. ZAHORSKY, BOROUGH CLERK
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MS. WHALLEY

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was
duly adopted by the Mayor & Borough Council
of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting
held on June 13, 2017.

Borough Clerk

MAYOR NAUGHTON




June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 1
08:40 am . Bill List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: v
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Ameunt Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
AATRUOOL A'& A TRUCK PARTS:
17-00980 06/08/17 truck body
1 truck body 500.00 7-81-20-807-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
2 truck body 500.00 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
1,000.00
vendor Total: 1,000.00
AMAZOOO0S AMAZON . COM LLC 7
17-00883 05/26/17 books
1 adult books 282.2% 7-01-29-390-222 B ADULT BOOKS R 05/26/17 05/26/17 N
2 childrens books 116.51 7-01-29-390-233 B CHILDREN'S BOOKS R 05/26/17 05/26/17 N
3 office supplies 33.26 7-01-29-380-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/26/17 05/26/17 N
432.06
17-00884 05/26/17 books _
1 audio books 265.79  7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEQ & AUDIO R 05/26/17 05/26/17 N
17-00960 06/08/17 books
1 office supplies 67.08 7-01-29-390-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
2 dvd 159.93 7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEG & AUDIO R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
3 childrens hooks 58,01 7-01-29-390-233 B CHILDREN'S BOOKS R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
285.02
vendor Total: 982.87
AMERTOLS AMERTCAN: CHOICE RATLING & FENC 0 -
17-00896 05/30/17 MATERTAL/LABOR SO END RAILINGS
1 MATERTAL/LABOR SO END RAILINGS 12,787.84 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/30/17 06/01/17 8459 N

vendor Total: 12,787.84



June 13, 2017 spring Lake Borough Page No: 2
08:40 AM . Bil1l List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/veid 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

AQUALOOS: AQUA-LAND POOLS INC." -ii=iiio ™
17-00810 05/17/17 pool brooms
1 poel brooms 23.90 7-81-20-801-035 B JANITCRIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 05/17/17 05/30/17 - 140051 N

Vendor Total: 23.90
AQUATO05- AQUATIC: SERVICES:
17-00911 05/31/17 wmay COLIFORM TESTING
1 MAY COLTFORM TESTING 150.00 7-09-20-601-275 B WATER ANALYSIS R - 05/31/17 05/3L/17 13934 N
vendor Total: 150.00
ATLAGO20- ATLANTIC IRRIGATION SPECIALTIE =
17-00858 05/24/17 PARTS/NO END QUTSIDE SHOWER
1 PARTS/NG END OUTSIDE SHOWER 286.79 7-81-20-801-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP/SUPPLY R (5/24/17 05/31/17 4510029 N
vendor Total: 286.79

BAINSO0S BAIN'S HARDWARE 11
17-00724 05/08/17 brooms- chzn rs/gates & ofﬁce

1 brooms-chairs/gates & office 59.68 7-81-20-802-058 B CTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLIES R 05/08/17 06/07/17 6018 N
2 brooms-chairs/gates & office 48.89 7-81-20-802-058 B OTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLIES R 05/19/17 06/07/17 5290 N
3 brooms-/gates & office ‘ 52.25 7-81-20-802-058 B OTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLIES R 05/19/17 06/07/17 6379 N
4 brooms-chairs/gates & office 34,51 7-81-20-802-058 B OTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLIES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 7466 N
5 brooms-chairs/gates & office 43,16 7-81-20-802-058 B OTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLIES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 7158 N
b brooms-chairs/gates & office 16.52 7-81-20-802-058 B OTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLIES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 8314 N
255.01
17-00818 05/18/17 MAY POLICE INVOICES
2 MAY POLICE INVOICES 23.38 7-01-25-240-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 7573 N
3 MAY POLICE INVOICES - 3.59 7-01-25-240-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 6544 N
26.97
17-00903 05/31/17 trowel
1 trowel 12.58 7-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 05/31/17 05/31/17 8643 N

vendor Total: 294,56



June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 3
08:40 am 117 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
BAKEROOS BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS-510486-
17-00885 (5/26/17 audio books
1 audio hooks 168.49  7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO R 05/26/17 05/26/17 N
17-00962 06/08/17 books
1 ADULT BOCKS 239.01 7-01-29-390-222 B ADULT BOCKS R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
2 CHILDRENS BOOKS 29.16 7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEQ & AUDIO R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
268,17
vendor Total: 436.66
BAREWOOS BARE' WIRES® SURF: & SKATE" = oo
17-00904 05/31/17 wet suits
12 wet suits & boots 364,95 7-81-20-902-030 B POOL MAINTENANCE OE MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 05/31/17 06/06/17 N
vendor Total: 364,95
CABLEQOS: CABEEVISION- -~ :..¢ -
17-00850 05/24/17 5/22-6/21
1 5/22-6/21 145.71 7-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 05/24/17 058/24/17 5/22-6/21 K
2 5/22-6/21 -DPw Atlantic Ave 84.52 7-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 05/24/17 05/24/17 5/22-6/21 !
3 5/22-6/21 -Boro Hall 69,89 7-01-20-100-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 05/24/17 05/24/37 5/22-6/21 N
330.12
17-00918 06/01/17 6/1-6/30 (07866-192150-01-5)
1 6/1-6/30 (07866-192190-01-5) 69.94 T-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/01/17 06/01/17 07866-192190015 N
17-00984 06/09/17 6/8-7/7/17 313 washington ave
1 6/8-7/7/17 313 washington ave 127.57 7-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/09/17 06/09/17 198351-01-7 N

vendor Total: 527.63

JEFFROL0. CDR: MAGUIRE “ING: :
16-00111 01/27/16 FIRE DEPT MULTIYEAR STRAT PLAN
6 FIRE DEPT MULTIYEAR STRAT PLAN 799.92

vendor Total: 799.92

. 2

6-01-20-100-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R

01/28/16 06/01/17

RES16-013/FINAL N



June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 4
08:40 Am BiTl List By vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO £ PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1089

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Deécription Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CENTO0LO: CENTRAL - JERSEY. HEALTH  INS FUND =
17-00943 06/06/17 JUNE DENTAL
1 JUNE DENTAL 260.00 7-01-29-390-092 B MEDICAL/DENTAL INSURANCE R 06/06/17 06/06/17 JUNE - N
2 JUNE DENTAL 3,655.00 7-01-23-220-092 B MEDICAL INSURANCE R 06/06/17 06/06/17 JUNE N
3 JUNE DENTAL 215,00 7-09-20-612-092 B W/S MEDICAL INSURANCE R 06/06/17 06/06/17 JUNE N
"4 JUNE DENTAL 322,50 7-81-20-812-092 B BEACH MEDICAL INSURANCE R 06/06/17 06/06/17 JUNE N
5 JUNE DENTAL 107,50 7-91-20-912-092 B POOL MEDICAL INSURANCE R 06/06/17 06/06/17 JUNE N
4,560,00
vendor Total: 4,560.00
CLoCKO05 CLOCKWORKS: DEVELOPMENT GROUP:.2 ik o0
17-00857 05/24/17 RETURN OF STREET OPENING 3-6
1 RETURN OF STREET OPENING 3-6 1,250.00 T-15-00-800-002 B Escrow Interest on Checking R 05/24/17 06/08/17 RES-17-106 N
Vendor Total: 1,250.00
COASTO05: COAST CTTIES: EQUIPMENT (& SALES: " v ool i
17-00837 05/23/17 mirror ofr #23 ‘
1 mirror ofr #23 58.56 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/23/17 05/23/17 153051 N
vendor Total: 58.56
COASOOL0 CORST: STARG 055 55 e T o o o
17-00916 06/01/17 legal ads
1 Tegal ads/ord 2017-005 50.90 7-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/01/17 06/01/17 387440 N
2 legal ads/ord 2017-006 111.08 7-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/01/17 (6/01/17 387441 N
3 Tegal ads/ord 2017-007 27,44 7-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/01/17 06/01/17 387442 N
4 legal ads/prof services 42.74 7-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/01/17 06/01/17 387443 N
232.16 -
17-00926 06/05/17 library display ads/may 2017
1 erin wade 91.96 7-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/05/17 06/05/17 385936 N
2 full color ad 125.00 7-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES S 06/05/17 06/05/17 385937 N
3 summer fun tab 424,00 7-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/05/17 06/05/17 387146 N
4 marjong ad 77.30  7-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/05/17 06/05/17 387280 N



June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough Page No: §
08:40 AM Bi11 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  chk/void 1099

Tten Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
COASCOL0" COAST: STAR: " % 7 Contiinued:
17-00926 06/05/17 Tibrary display ads/may 2017  Continued
§ marjong ad full color 125.00 7-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/05/17 06/05/17 387281 N
§43.26
vendor Total: 1,075.42
COMPADOS: COMPASS: CONSTRUCTION; " INC 45
17-00865 05/25/17 Labor/Beach Equip Access/Conc
1 Labor/Beach Equip Access/Cenc 22,000,00 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/25/17 06/01/17 16013-1 N
vendor Total: 22,000.00
CONVEDQS: CONVEXSERV: TECHNOLOGY: SOLUTTON: /- ool i i
17-00051 01/17/17 IT SERVICE AGREEMENT / LIBRARY B
4 IT SERVICE AGREEMENT / LIBRARY 475.00 7-01-29-390-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 01/17/17 06/05/17 3qr N
17-00822 05/18/17 set beach hand scanners
© 1 set beach hand scanners 341.75 7-81-20-802-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 05/18/17 06/05/17 13851 N
17-00846 05/24/17 wall Mount Server Rack Cabinet :
1 wall Mount Server Rack Cabinet 259.00 7-01-25-247-059 8 DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 05/24/17 06/05/17 134494 N
17-00847 05/24/17 veN support/logins new officer -
- 1 VPN support/logins new officer 45.00 7-01-25-247-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 05/24/17 05/30/17 13801 N
17-00932 06/05/17 3QT maint agreement/Soro
1 3GT maint agreement/Boro 336.62 7-01-20-120-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 IN # 13916 N
2 3QT maint agreement/Boro 336.62 7-01-20-130-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 qr N
3 3QT maint agreement/Boro 336.62 7-01-20-145-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 a1 N
4 3QT maint agreement/Boro 168.31 7-01-21-180-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 3qr N
5 3QT maint agreement/Boro 336.62 7-01-26-300-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/05/17 06/05/17 3qr N
6 3QT maint agreement/Boro 168.31 7-01-20-150-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 qr N
7 3QT maint agreement/Boro 336.62 7-01-42-610-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 3Q1 N



Page No: 6

June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough
08:40 AM Bill List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type . First  Rovd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date invoice Excl
CONVEQOS CONVEXSERV TECHNOLOGY.: SOLUTTON. Continued
17-00932 G6/05/17 3Q7 maint agreement/Boro Continued
8 3QT maint agreement/Boro 168.31 7-01-20-100-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 06/05/17 06/05/17 3qr N
: 2,188.03
vendor Total: 3,308.28
COOP00LS5 - COOPERATIVE ‘COMMUNICATIONS :INC -
17-00919 06/02/17 5/1-5/31(443-7930)
1 5/1-5/31(449-7930) 5.61 7-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/02/17 06/02/17 N
Vendor Total: 5.61
DINAZOOS-DTINA: ZAHORSKY, s MUNTCIPALT CLERK: . it il
17-00830 05/19/17 candy & water meorial day
1 cnady & water meorial day 65.88 T1-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 05/19/17 06/05/17 N
17-00950 06/07/17 réturn pool broken chair part _
1 return pool broken chair part 9,85 7-81-20-904-204 B POOL ADMINISTRATION OE MISC OTHER EXPNS R 06/07/17 06/07/17 N
17-00954 06/07/17 WV registration/tahoe
1 W registration/tahoe 60.00 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/07/17 06/08/17 N
vendor Total: 135,73
EASTCO05 EAST COAST:EMERGENCY: tIGHTING.:3'3:'-'-"_'.E_ S S
17-00411 03/13/17 emerg. 1ights/siren unmarked
1 emerg. Tights/siren unmarked 4,733.76 7-01-25-252-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 03/13/17 05/31/17 14087 N
vendor Total: 4,733.76
ENVI0020 ENVIROTACTICS. TR R T
17-00526 04/03/17 remedia1/1nv dpw h2o treat p] B
2 remedial/inv dpw h2o treat pl 11,421.25 7-09-20-650-227 B W/S CAPITAL QUTLAY R 04/03/17 06/08/17 10446 N
vandor Total: 11,421,235



June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 7
08:40 am B117 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
FERNADOS - FERNANDES  CONSTRUCTION, INC .- -
17-00255 02/15/17 IMPROVEMENTS TO 3RD AVE-PH II
2 IMPROVEMENTS TO 3RD AVE-PH II 177,500.00 G-02-41-701-334 B NJ DOT ROAD IMP GRANT R 02/17/17 06/09/17 R-17-045 N
3 IMPROVEMENTS TO 3RD AVE-PH II 220,565.00 7-01-44-900-280 B ROAD IMPROVEMENTS R 02/17/17 06/09/17 R-17-045 N
4 IMPROVEMENTS TO 3RD AVE-PH II 17,794.26 7-01-44-900-280 B ROAD IMPROVEMENTS R 06/09/17 06/09/17 N
415,859.26
vendor Total:  415,839.26
FISHOOLO0  FISHERMEN' S: SUPPLY. CO: : S
17-00910 05/3L/17 7 bait buckets/safety 11ne
17 bait buckets/safety Tine 147.00 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 05/31/17 06/01/17 8630 N
vendor Total: 147.00
GECAPQOS GE- CAPITAL C/0 RICOH:USA-PROGR
17-00844 05/23/17 5/4-6/03/17 COPIER
1 5/4-6/03/17 Library COPIER 192.15 7-01-29-390-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/23/17 05/23/17 5/4-6/03/17 N
2 5/4-6/03/17 BORO HALL COPIER 286.70 7-01-20-100-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/23/17 05/23/17 5/4-6/03/17 N
478.85
17-00968 06/08/17 5/19-4/18 police copier
1 5/19-4/18 police copier 179.36 7-01-25-240-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/08/17 06/08/17 98865575 N
vendor Total: 658.21
GILESO05 GILES & RANSOME:: e i
17-00839 05/23/17 beach truck 21 ,
1 beach truck 21 : 495,80 7-81-20-801-023 B MAINT OF EQUIP R 05/23/17 06/02/17 PC030034385 N
vendor Total: 495.80
GLENPOOS: GLEN: PERVES: CemE R e s e e e
17-00344 06/06/17 p]umb1ng 1nspect1ons 5/19 24
1 plumbing inspections 5/19-24 150.00 7-01-42-610-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/06/17 06/06/17 N

vendor Total: 150.00



June 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough page No: §
08:40 AW Bi11 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
GLENDOOS GLENDOLA! BIKE -SHOP-:= "
17-00826 05/19/17 2 new bikes
1 2 new bikes 900.00 7-81-20-803-204 B MISC OTHER EXP 05/19/17 05/24/17 1161 N
17-00827 05/19/17 bike repairs B
2 bike repairs 525.00 7-81-20-803-204 B MISC OTHER EXP 05/19/17 06/02/17 1158,1159,1160 N
3 bike repairs 278.00 7-81-20-803-204 B MISC OTHER EXP 05/19/17 06/02/17 1168 N
803.00
17-00805 05/31/17 2 replacement bikes
1 2 replacement bikes 400.00 7-81-20-803-204 B MISC OTHER EXP 05/31/17 06/07/17 N
vendor Total: 2,103.00
GLUCKDOS  GLUCKWALRATH; ELP- R e
17-00982 06/09/17 may Invo1ces/c0AH :
1 may Invoices/COAH 240.00 T-16-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR MT LAUREL TRUST 06/09/17 06/09/17 37426 N
vendor Total: 240.00
GRATINOOS: GRAINGER - R L e e
17-00740 05/10/17 bu?b for tracker :
1 bulb for tractor 52.97 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS 05/10/17 05/25/%7 8440329960 N
vendor Total: 52.97
GRIFEQQS: GRIEFIN: ENGINEERING: - R I TR
17-00786 05/15/17 INVEST & REPORT so ENS POOL
1 INVEST & REPORT SO END POOL 1,000.00 7-01-20-165-272 B ENGINEER 05/15/17 06/05/17 #l N
vendor Total: 1,000.00
GREFO010:GRIFFIN: GREENHOUSE & NURSERY: S iii foiinii i s
17-00608 04/13/17 Motor for Green house :
1 Motor for Green house 141.92 7-01-28-375-204 B MESC. OTHER EXPENSES 04/13/17 06/05/17 (6138925 N

Vendor Total: 141.92



June 13, 2017
08:40 AM

Spring Lake Borough Page No: 9
Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chik/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Descripticn Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
GROFFOOS GROFF: TRACTOR NEW- JERSEY-LLC
17-00843 05/23/17 parts #24 back hoe :
1 parts #24 back hoe 357.31 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/23/17 06/07/17 Ps0142922-1 N
vendor Totai: 357.31
HIWAY00S: HI-WAY OIL SERVICE "~~~ -
17-00717 05/04/17 May 2017 dinvoices
1 May 2017 invoices 28.97 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/04/17 06/05/17 050067 K
2 May 2017 invoices 99,80 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/05/17 50084 N
3 May 2017 invoices 53.94 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/05/17 50275 N
182.71
vendor Total: 182.71
HOMED(OS. HOME . DEPGT- INC.- :
17-00700 04/28/17 too]s/cab?e @ beach
1 tools/cable @ beach 197.50 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 04/28/17 05/23/17 N
17-00729 05/08/17 rakes
1 rakes 302.58 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/08/17 06/07/17 N
17-00814 05/18/17 sealer for marucci park
1 sealer/to paint @ marucci park 62.09 7-01-26-310-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 05/18/17 05/25/17 N
17-00835 05/23/17 material for Beach Ramp ,
1 material for Beach Ramp 302.58 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/23/17 05/23/17 N
17-00928 06/05/17 batteries
1 batteries 139.00 7-01-26-300-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/05/17 06/07/17 N
vendor Total: 1,003.75

HYTECO0S HYTEC TELEPHONE -

17-00457 03/21/17 Rep PHONES DUE 0 INSTAE.L RUGS

1 REP PHOMES DUE TO INSTALL RUGS

vendor Total:.

188.49 7-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 03/21/17 06/07/17 32719 N
188.49



Jure 13, 2017 Spring Lake Borough page No: 10

08:40 aM Bill List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/veid 1099
Ttem Description ' Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
TFITS00S IF IT'S WATER, INC: :
17-00653 04/25/17 REPLACEMENT MOTOR NO END
1 REPLACEMENT MOTOR NO END 5,503.26 7-91-20-902-055 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF PLU/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 04/25/17 05/25/17 48025
vendor Total: 5,503.26
INTHEQOS: IN-THE SWIM S
17-00755 05/11/17 4 vaccum heads
1 4 vaccum heads 98.23 7-91-20-902-030 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 05/11/17 06/05/17 012416055 N
vendor Total: 98.23 |
INITI00S: INITIAL: INPACT - I T T T e e
17-0071% 05/03/17 2 JACKET/ GIBLIN & MECORA
1 MIKE JACKETS 118,00 7-01-25-200-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 05/03/17 05/25/17 27591 N
vendor Total: 118.00
JAEGEQDS: JAEGER- LUMBER - T R A
17-00512 03/31/17 1umher to buﬂd beach boxes
1 Tumber to build beach boxes 1,192.86 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINGR TOOLS R 03/31/17 05/25/17 502921/503248 N
17-00543 04/04/17 beach boxes
1 beach hoxes/Tumber hardware 2,173.87 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 04/04/17 05/25/17 5052217507601 N
17-00637 04/21/17 lockers
1 35.98 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 04/21/17 05/25/17 517460 N
17-00640 04/24/17 Tumber/hardware beach boxes | _
1 Tumber/hardware beach hoxes 75.04 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 04/24/17 05/25/17 518385 N
17-00649 04/24/17 Tumber trash cans @ beach '
1 Tumber for trash cans @ beach 39.98 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINCR TOOLS R 04/24/17 05/25/17 519528 N
2 Tumber for trash cans @ beach 311.15 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/16/17 06/02/17 519500 N
351.13
17-00707 05/02/17 beach Tocers
1 beach Tocker material 174,81 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/02/17 05/25/17 523942 N
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vendor- Total: 13,937.62
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JAEGEQQS JAEGER LUMBER Continued
17-00721 05/08/17 storage boxes/ beach equipment
1 storage boxes/ beach equipment 446.17 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/08/17 05/30/17 528847 N
2 storage boxes/ beach equipment 1,833.26 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/22/17 05/30/17 527841 N
3 storage boxes/ beach equipment 527.50 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/22/17 05/30/17 529244 N
4 storage hoxes/ beach equipment 495,28 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/22/17 05/30/17 533816 N
5 storage boxes/ beach equipment 17.00 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/22/17 05/30/17 533934 N
6 storage boxes/ beach equipment 39,59 7-81-20-801-033 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/22/17 05/30/17 534716 N
3,358.80 '
vendor Total: 7,362.49
JOMPLO0S: JOM PLANNING. ASSOCIATES,LLC - - e L
17-00125 01/25/17 2017 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES B
6 2017 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,425.00 T-16-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR MT LAUREL TRUST R 01/25/17 06/05/17 17-0048 N
vendor Total: 1,425.00
JERSEQ35: JERSEY: BRIDGE CLUB:
17-00961 06/08/17 enrichment bridge c]ub
1 enrichment bridge ¢lub 1,580.00 7-0%-55-990-033 B RES FOR LIBRARY R 06/08/17 06/08/17 SLL-02 N
vendor Total: 1,580.00
JERS0010 “JERSEY. CENTRAL ‘POWER: & LIGHT
17-00913 06/01/17 4/19-5/18 .
1 4/19-5/18 208,72 7-91-20-920-071 B POOL ELECTRICITY R 06/01/17 06/01/17 4/19-5/18 N
2 4/19-5/18 112.38 7-81-20-820-071 B BEACH ELECTRICITY R 06/01/17 06/01/17 4/19-5/18 N
3 4/19-5/18 2,601.43 7-09-20-620-071 B W/S ELECTRICITY R 06/01/17 06/01/17 4/19-5/18 N
4 4/19-5/18 161.09 7-01-29-390-071 B ELECTRIC R 06/01/17 06/01/17 4/19-5/18 N
5 4/18-5/18 3,828.46 7-01-31-430-071 8 ELECTRICITY R 06/01/17 06/01/17 4/19-5/18 N
6,912.08
17-00915 06/01/17 4/20-5/19
1 4/20-5/19 7,025.54 7-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 06/01/17 06/01/17 4/20-5/19 N
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J0SEQD25: J0SEPH FAZZIO - WALL;LLC ~ievio s
17-00636 04/21/17
1 hardware 61,83
vendor Total: 61.83

JOSEPQ20  JOSEPH: ROPPOLI

17-00925 06/05/17 2q1 HEALTH INSURANCE/REIMBURS

1 2QT HEALTH INSURANCE/REIMBURS 2,143.00
vendor Total: 2,143.00
KARENOLS: KARINE RIOS: - S
17-00959 06/08/17 may 11brary c1ean1ng
1 may Tibrary cieaning 225.00

vendor Total: 225.00

7-81-20-801-038

7-01-23-220-092

7-01-29-390-021

KEMPTOOS. KEWPTON: FLAG.& FLAGROLE! SUPPLY -7 o

17-00862 05/25/17 flag for VET Monument
1 flag for VET ¥onument 307.00

vendor Total: 307.00

KEVIOOLS: KEVIN WALKER

7-01-28-375-204

17-0092¢ 06/05/17 ZQT HEALTH INSURANCE/REIMBURS

1 20T HEALTH INSURANCE/REIMBURS 2,500.00
vendor Total: 2,500,00

KIMBAQLO- KIMBALL MIDWEST

7-01-23-220-092

17-00833 05/22/17 bolts ﬁﬁir&gs R _

1 bolts fittings hardware 239.82

vendor Total: 239.82

7-01-26~315-034

B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS

B MEDICAL INSURANCE

B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES

B MEDICAL INSURANCE

B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS

04/21/17 05/25/17

06/05/17 06/05/17

06/08/17 06/08/17

05/25/17 05/25/17

06/05/17 06/05/17

05/22/17 06/06/17

20141520

2Q7

75

16304

20T

5626812
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LAWMEOCS L AWMEN' SUPPLY" COMPANY: OF NEW ]
17-00593 04/12/17 Glock 17 handgun
1 Glock 17 handgun 153.59 7-01-25-240-224 B AMMUNITION-ORDINANCE R 04/12/17 05/25/17 1131768 N

vendor Total: 153.59
LYNET0O5: LYNETTE DAELIA. -~ o :
17-00978 06/08/17 REIMBURSE FOR SEWER DAMAGE
1 REIMBURSE FOR SEWER DAMAGE 650.00 7-09-20-601-204 B MISCELLANEQUS R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
vendor Total: 650.00
MWCOMOOS: Mi&: W, COMMUNICATTONS, INC: R S L T e e T e T e
17-00657 04/25/17 MOBILE RADIOS NEW PATROL CAR
1 MOBILE RADIOS NEW PATROL CAR 1,631.83 7-81-20-803-212 B PURCHASE/LEASE NEW VEKICLES R 04/25/17 06/08/17 301267 N
vendor Total: 1,631.83

MACLEDOS: MACLEARIE PRINTING L
17-00807 05/16/17 11 x 17 poster

111 x 17 poster 52.00 7-01-25-200-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 05/16/17 05/25/17 41775 N
17-00869 05/25/17 bike safety cards

1 bike safety cards 75.00 7-01-25-240-023 B PRINTING & BINDING R 05/25/17 05/25/17 41812 N
17-00908 05/31/17 2017 important Dates 3 fold

1 2017 Important Dates 3 fold 260.00 7-01-20-120-203 B PUBLIC INFORMATION R 05/31/17 06/06/17 41876 N
17-00965 06/08/17 spring lake 5 signs

1sL 5 / parking passes 162.00 7-01-25-240-260 B TRAFFIC SAFETY R 06/08/17 06/08/17 41720 N

2 5L 5 /no parking 170.00 7-01-25-240-260 B TRAFFIC SAFETY R 06/08/17 06/08/17 41811 N

35L5 /sT police 145.00 7-01-25-240-260 B TRAFFIC SAFETY R 06/08/17 06/08/17 41848 N

477.00

Vendor Total: 864,00
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MALLCOOS MALL- CHEVROEET- . o
17-00253 02/15/17 2017 Chevy Tahoe

-20-803-212

7-81
7-01-25-240-212

7-91-20-901-204

7-01-26-300-014

1 2017 Chevy Tahoe 18,450.00
2 2017 chevy Tahoe 18,450.00
36,900.00
Vendor Total: 36,900.00
MARTOOLS MARINE RESCUE: PRODUCTS, JINC, -+ =
17-00907 05/31/17 flags & rescue can
1 flags & rescue can 928.50
vendor Total: 928.50
MATTWO0S: MATT WINEMIELER' /0 oo i i
17-00976 06/08/17 c]othzng allowance
1 reimburse clothing ailowance 199.97
vendor Total: 199.97
17- 00594 04/12/17 mu]ch
1 mulch 56.92

17-00836 05/23/17 crushed stone /beach bridge
1 crushed stene /beach bridge 111.48

17-00933 06/06/17 May Bulky Waste

1 May Bulky Waste 4,687.33

vendor Total: 4,858.73

MICHADL0- MICHAEL: P ROLAN -

17-00963 06/08/17 MAY 2017 KT APPT/COAH INVOICEv. S

1 MAY 2017 CRT APPT/COAH INVOICE 225.00

vendor Total: 225.00

7-01-28-375-262

7-81-20-850-227

7-01-32-465-197

T-16-00-800-001

B PURCHASE/LEASE NEW VEHICLES
B PURCHASE/LEASE NEW VERICLES

B POCL OPERATION OE MISC EXP

B PUBLIC WORKS-F/T-GARBAGE

B LANDSCAPE MATERIALS & FERTILIZER

B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY

B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES

B RESERVE FOR MT LAUREL TRUST

02/15/17 06/01/17
02/17/17 06/01/17

05/31/17 06/01/17

06/08/17 06/08/17

04/12/17 06/06/17

- 05/23/17 06/02/17

06/06/17 06/06/17

R-17-048

42014-A

07787

66576

06/08/17 06/08/17

17-11205
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MIRACOOS: MIRACLE CHEMICAL- CO.
17-00761 05/12/17 pool salt ‘
1 pooi salt 1,323.00 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF POOL CLEANER R 05/12/17 05/23/17 25184 N

17-00867 05/25/17 CHLORINE FOR NO END POOL
1 CHLORINE FOR NO END POOL 530.00 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OB POOL CLEANER R 05/25/17 06/05/17 25314 N

17-00868 05/25/17 CHEMICAL FOR PLANT
1 CHEMICAL FOR PLANT 331.25  7-09-20-601-031 B CHEMICALS & GASES R 05/25/17 06/05/17 25315 N

vendor Total: 2,184.25

MONARO(S: MONARCH. ELECTRIC  COMPANY.
17-00730 05/08/17 Tight bulbs/ goedwill
1 Tight bulbs/ goodwill 82.38 7-01-26-310-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 05/08/17 05/30/17 N

vendor Total: §2.38

MONTC00S: MONICA KAYS - ' K
17-00914 06/01/17 REFUND BEACH/ BADGE CREDIT
I REFUND BEACH/ BADGE CREDIT 125.00 7-81-55-902-204 B beach accounts payabie ' R 06/01/17 06/09/17 N

vendor Total: 125.00

MONMOBS: MONMOUTH: COUNTY: TREASURER -
17-00939 06/06/17 May Reclamation
1 May Reclamation 16,133.18 7-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 06/06/17 06/06/17 41153 N

Vendor Total: 16,133.18

MONMOOS0: MONMOUTH COUNTY: TREASURER - gost
17-00969 06/08/17 police bike course/ re1ff
1 police bike course/ reiff 50.00 7-01-25-240-040 B PERSONAL EXPENSES & TRAINING R 06/08/17 (6/08/17 2660 N

17-00970 06/08/17 dri1i ceremony
1 dri1l ceremony 75.00 7-01-25-240-040 B PERSONAL EXPENSES & TRAINING R 06/08/17 06/08/17 2654 N
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MONMB050 MONMOUTH: COUNTY: TREASURER - Continued
17-00971 06/08/17 basic crime scene nvestigatio
1 basic crime scene investigatio 55.00 7-01-25-240-040 B PERSONAL EXPENSES & TRAINING R 06/08/17 06/08/17 2638 N
vendor Total: 180.00
MONMO125- MONMOUTH: MUNICIPAL JOINT INSUR-
17-00878 05/26/17 2017 2nd installment
1 2017 2nd installment 26,735.92  7-01-23-210-099 B PROPERTY R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
2 2017 2nd instaliment 33,934,63 7-01-23-210-209 B LIABILITY INSURANCE R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
3 2017 2nd installment 818.97 7-01-23-210-217 B ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITY R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
4 2017 2nd installment 4,087.98 7-01-23-210-214 B PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
5 2017 2nd installment 89,468.24 7-01-23-215-119 B PAYMENTS R 05/26/17 06/02/17 7 INSTALL N
6 2017 2nd installment 3,600,00 7-01-25-262-209 B LIABILITY INSURANCE R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
7 2017 2nd installment 4,113,272 7-09-20-613-099 B W/S OTHER INSURANCE PROPERTY R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
8 2017 2nd installment 6,083.70 7-09-20-613-209 B W/S OTHER INSURANCE LIABILITY INSUR R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
9 2017 2nd installment 6,051.85 7-09-20-614-271 B W/S WORKERS COMPENSATION R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
10 2017 2nd instaliment 8,226.43 7-81-20-813-099 B BEACH OTHER INSURANCE PROPERTY R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
11 2017 2nd installzent 12,187.4) 7-81-20-813-209 B BEACH OTHER INSURANCE LIABILETY INSURANC R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
12 2017 2nd installment 34,961.68 7-81-20-314-271 B BEACH WORKER COMPENSATION INSURANCE R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
13 2017 2nd installment 2,056.61 7-91-20-913-099 B POOL OTHER INSURANCE PROPERTY R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
14 2017 2nd installment 3,046.85 7-91-20-913-209 B POOL OTHER INSURANCE LIABILITY INS R 05/26/17 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
15 2017 2nd installment 7,470.87 7-91-20-914-271 B POOL WORK COMPENSATION INSURANCE R 05/26/37 06/02/17 2 INSTALL N
243,754.35
vendor Total:  243,754.3%
MUNT0025- MUNICIPAL RECORD SERVICE &= i
17-00899 05/31/17 CARBONLESS MAILERS & S/H
1 CARRONLESS MATLERS & S/H 357.00 7-01-42-600-095 B MUNICIPAL COURT IMA R 05/31/17 05/31/17 1704192 N
vendor Total: 357.00
NISTOOI0 N3 - STATE: LEAGUE OF MUNCTPALT s
17-00848 05/24/17 2017 magazine subscription
1 2017 magazine subscription 260.00 7-01-20-120-060 B BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS R 05/24/17 05/24/17 17M-9191 N

vendor Total: 260,00
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NEPTUOOSNEPTUNE AUTO: SUPPLY.
17-00715 05/04/17 May invoices
1 May invoices 61060 53.88 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/04/17 06/07/17 N
2 May invoices 61074 184.93 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/07/17 N
3 May invoices 61612 47,74 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/07/17 N
4 May invoices 61684 65.29 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/07/17 N
5 May invoices 61792 245.01 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/07/17 N
b May invoices 62808 146.23 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/05/17 06/07/17 N
743.08
vendor Total: 743.08
NEW3I0040: NEW: JERSEY: NATURAL: GAS: CO; 7"
17-00838 05/23/17 APRIL 1l-MAY 11
1 apRIL 11-May 11 1,277.38 7-08-20-620-070 B W/S HEATING OIL & GAS R 05/23/17 05/25/17 N
2 APRIL 11-maY 11 578.57 7-01-31-446-070 B HEATING OIL & GAS R 05/23/17 05/25/%7 N
1,855.95
vendor Total: 1,855.95
HNORTOOLO: NORTH: BROOK SPRING WATER - i
17-00966 06/08/17 may deliveries
1 may deliveries 108.00 7-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
vendor Total: 108.00
ONECADOS ONE. CALL: CONCERTS: i
17-00942 06/06/17 MONTH OF MAY '
1 MONTH OF MAY 165.00 7-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06,/06/17 06/06/17 7055132 N
vendor Total: 165.00
PASHMOOS: PASHMAN STEIN: WALDER: HAYDEN: =
17-00851 05/24/17 professional services
1 April Invoices/General 4,095.00 7-01-20-155-291 B BORD ATTORNEY R 05/24/17 05/24/17 72572 N
2 april Invoices/Como 2,638.41 7-01-20-155-291 B BORG ATTORNEY R 05/24/17 05/24/17 72573 A
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PASHMOOS: PASHMAN: STEIN WALDER-HAYDEN - - Continued =~ o s
17-00851 05/24/17 professional services Continued
3 April Invoices/Tax Appeals 240,00 7-01-20-150-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 05/24/17 05/24/17 72574 N
7,873.41
vendor Totai: 7,873.41
POWERQ30: POWER- DMS:: : ; B
17-00664 04/26/17 ann subscm pt 6/22/1? 6/21/18 _
1 ann subscript 6/22/17-6/21/18 4,488.50 7-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R - 04/26/17 05/25/17 15453 N
* Vendor Total: 4,488.50
RELIO010: REETIANCE: GRAPHICS % o
17-00852 05/24/17 de51gn&pr1nt 6/6/17 pr1m e]ect
1 designdprint 6/6/17 prim elect 1,180.00 7-01-20-120-090 B ELECTION EXPENSES R 05/24/17 06/05/17 3723 N
vendor Total: 1,180.00
RESORO0S RESORTS -ATLANTIC-CITY 111 ii i
17-00900 05/31/17 AC POLICE CHIEF CONFERENCE
1 AC POLICE CHIEF CONFERENCE 550.68 7-01-25-240-045 E TRAVEL R 05/31/17 06/01/17 KERR 6/25-29 N
vendor Total: 550.68
ROBER0Z0: ROBERT SCHWARTZ:.:: S R
17-00912 06/01/17 RETURN STREET OPENING/31 11
1 RETURN STREET GPENING/31-11 1,256.00 T1-15-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR Trust EScrow R 06/01/17 06/08/17 RES17-113 N
vendor Total: 1,250.00
ROBEROL5: ROBERT: WINCHESTER: R
17-00858 06/08/17 6(1. S)hour P1ck1e Baﬂ 1essons
1 6(1.5)hour Paddle Ball Tessons 720.00 T7-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/08/17-06/08/17 N

vendor Total: 720.00
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SCREEQQS SCREEN STYLES -
17-00686 04/27/17 t shirts/jackets - beach crew

1 t shirts/jackets - beach crew 832.05 7-81-20-801-204 B BEACH OPERATING OE MISC OTHER EXPENSES R 04/27/17 05/25/17 79408 N
2 t shirts/jackets - heach crew 277.35 7-91-20-904-204 B POOL ADMINISTRATION OF MISC OTHER EXPNS R 04/27/17 05/25/17 79408 N
1,109.40
vendor Total: 1,109,490
SEARDOLO: SEABOARD: WELDING. SUPPLY 7 1+ ol i 0 i 0
17-00742 05/11/17 co2 for no end pocl B
2 ¢o2 for no end pool 120,00 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF POOL CLEANER R 05/11/17 06/02/17 2072387 !
4 02 for no end pool 120.75 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF POOL CLEANER R 05/11/17 06/06/17 867481 N
240.75 '
vendor Total: 240.75
SEABOOLS  SEABREEZE- FORD: SR
17-00718 05/04/17 May 2017 invoices
1 May 2017 invoices 45.62 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/04/17 06/09/17 5075707 N
2 May 2017 invoices 88.39 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/08/17 06/09/17 5075716 N
134,01
vendor Total: 134,01
SHARPOOS SHARP: ELEVATOR' COMPANY,, INC " 7 i i i
17-00813 05/18/17 June maintence
3 June maint 638.00 7-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 05/18/17 06/07/17 007512288 N
vendor Total: 638.00
SHOREQLS: SHORE: INDUSTRIAE:: R A R e T e
17-00743 05/11/17 gaskets / no end poo]
1 gaskets / no end pool 5.82 7-91-20-902-055 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF PLU/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 05/11/17 05/25/17 51881652.001 N

vendor Total: 5.82
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SITECQ0S STTE ONE S '
17-00701 04/28/17 pump parts for Lesco
1 pump parts for Lesco 65.96 7-01-28-375-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT R 04/28/17 05/25/17 80658481 N
vendor Total: £5.96
SPECTO05 SPECTROTEL: o it
17-00951 06/07/17 6/1-6/30
1 6/1-6/30 2,477.53 7-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 6/1-6/30-17 N
2 6/1-6/30 62.90 7-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 6/1-6/30-17 N
3 6/1-6/30 58.64 7-08-20-620-076 B W/S TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 6/1-6/30-17 N
4 6/1-6/30 34.53 7-81-20-820-076 B BEACH TELEPHONE R 06/07/17 06/07/17 6/1-6/30-17 N
5 6/1-6/30 11.51 7-91-20-920-076 B POOL TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/07/17 06/07/17 6/1-6/30-17 N
2,645.11
vandor Total: 2,645.11
SSTO0D0S -S5T:- - i T
17-00898 05/30/17 2017 Tots/Sprmg Soccer Carnp
1 2017 Tots/Spring Soccer Camp 780,00 T1-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R - 05/30/17 05/30/17 N
vendor Total: 780.00
STAPLOOS STAPLES: BUSINESS. ADVANTAGE -
17-00756 05/11/17 office supplies ,
1 office supplies 116.84 7-01-25-200-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 05/11/17 05/30/17 N
2 office supplies 198.78 7-81-20-802-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/11/17 05/30/17 N
315.62
17-00823 05/19/17 carts for Gate Att. sales
1 carts for Gate Att. sales 230,93 7-81-20-802-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/19/17 05/30/17 7176727466 N
2 copy paper 36.20 7-01-20-130-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/19/17 05/30/17 8044620978 N
3 copy paper 36.20 7-01-20-120-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/19/17 05/30/17 N
4 copy paper 36.20 7-01-20-145-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/19/17 05/30/17 N
339,53
17-00876 05/26/17 office supples
1 office supples 386.44 7-01-25-240-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/26/17 06/06/17 N
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STAPLOOS STAPLES :BUSINESS ADVANTAGE - Continued
17-00940 06/06/17 PRINTER AT BEACH OFFICE |
1 PRINTER AT BEACH OFFICE 153.62 7-81-20-802-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/06/17 06/06/17 N
vendor Total: 1,195.21
STARLOOS: STAR' LEDGER T '
17-00882 05/26/17 yearly subscr1pt1on thru 6/18
1 yearly subscription thru 6/18 520.00 7-01-29-390-234 B MAGZINES/NEWSPAPERS R 05/26/17 05/26/17 N
vendor Total: 526.00
STAVDA0S -STAVOLA ASPHALT-CO
17-00815 05/18/17 5 tons blacktop
15 tons blacktop 304.15 7-01-26-290-267 B GRAVEL,BLACKTOP, CONCRETE R 05/18/17 06/05/17 79756 N
vendor Total: 304,15
STEWAQDS STEWART, A XEROX QOMPANY: = 0 i s T T i D T s T T
17-00834 05/22/17 print page overage
1 print page overage 19.75 7-01-21-180-023 B PRINTING & BINDING R 05/22/17 05/25/17 71228 N
vendor Total: 19.75
TAYEO15: TAYLOR!S: HARDWARE: ™ B ;
17-00739 05/10/17 keys /pE]F beach bathrooms :
1 keys /pier Beach bathrooms 15.78 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL_& SUPPLIES R 05/10/17 05/25/17 N
17-00754 05/11/17 Numbers for Beach Lockers
1 Numbers for Beach Lockers 204,70 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUFPLIES R 05/11/17 06/07/17 8281254 N
vendor Total: 220.48
TERES(0S: -TERESA: CAVALLO S R R
17-00998 06/13/17 REFUND /EXCHANGE BEACH BADGE
-1 REFUND /EXCHANGE BEACH BADGE 75.00 7-81-55-902-204 B beach accounts payable R 06/13/17 06/13/17 N

vendar Total: 75.00
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HUNGROOS: THE: HUNGRY :PUR: < :
17-00480 03/27/17 k-9  dog food B
4 k-9 dog food- feb 44.99 7-01-25-240-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES 03/27/17 05/25/17 545518 [
vendor Total: 44,99
TRANSGOS: TRANS-BEARING €OV ING- st
17-00699 04/28/17 2 belts for dixie choppers
1 2 beits for dixie choppers 57.60 7-01-28-375-026 B MAINT. OF . EQUIPMENT 04/28/17 05/24/17 131937 N
vendor Total: 57.60
TREAQOBO: TREASURER ; STATE OF NEW: JERSEY & = "
17-00892 05/30/17 tidelands lic.& Tease fee
1 tidelands lic.lease fee/shore 779.00 7-81-20-801-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS 05/30/17 06/01/17 170535440 N
17-00893 05/30/17 environ. regulation-NIPDES
1 enviren. reguiation-NIPDES 1,050.00 7-01-26-300-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS 05/30/17 06/01/17 170511850 N
vendor Total: 1,829.00
UNTTED26: UNITED -RENTALS:. B R
17-00703 05/01/17 north end 1ockers
1 north end Tockers 182.34 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 05/01/17 05/25/17 146214312 N
vendor Total: 182.34
VANWI005 VAN WICKLE ‘AUTO: SUPPLY. CO. s
17-00716 05/04/17 May invoices 2017
1 may 2017 invoices 1,822.52 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS 05/04/17 06/07/17 MAY N
2 may 2017 filter acct invoices 33.00 7-01-26-315-232 B OIL FILTERS 06/05/17 06/07/17 MAY N
1,855.52

vendor Total: 1,855.52
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VERTZ020 VERIZON . = R T e
17-00845 05/23/17 L1brary Internet 5/13 6/12 -
1 tibrary Internet 5/13-6/12 59.95 7-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 05/23/17 05/23/17 N
vendor Total: 59.95
VERIZ00S: VERIZON. - A B
17-008%0 05/30/17 5/19 6/18(449 7930)
1 5/19-6/18(449-7930) 155.95 7-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 05/30/17 05/30/17 732-449-7930 N
vendor Total: 155.95
VERTZ020° VERTZON - T R T
17-00967 96/08/17 1nternet 5/28 6/27
1 internet 5/28-6/27 139.99 7-01-25-240-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 06/08/17 06/08/17 N
vandor Total: 136.99
WATCHOOS WATCHUNG. SPRING WATER €O, INC; oo
17-00941 06/06/17 MAY INVOICES
1 MAY INVOICES/DPW 62.79 7-01-26-300-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/06/17 06/06/17 ACCT 161558 N
2 MAY INVOICES/BORO HALL 9.96 7-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R - 06/06/17 06/06/17 ACCT 023618 N
3 MAY INVOICES/LIBRARY 13.79 7-01-29-390-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/06/17 06/06/17 ACCT 185940 N
86.54
vendor Total: 86.54
WBMASOOS WB: MASON. " T S R
17-00849 05/24/17 water @ beach B
2 10 jugs of water @ beach 53.80 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 05/24/17 06/07/17 150633570 N
vendor Total: 53.80

Total Purchase orders:

141 Total P.0. Line Items:

228 Total List Amount:

865,127.12

Total void Amount:

0.00






